	NEW TEAM MEMBERS FOR THE YEAR 2021 - 2023

	Sr. No
	Post
	Name
	E Mail Add
	Phone No

	1
	Chairperson
	Dr. Bhartiben A. Trivedi
	btrivedi2013@gmail.com
	9824253502

	2
	Vice Chairman
	Mr. Rakesh D. Desai
	srakesh1954@gmail.com
	9998004041

	3
	Honorary Secretary
	Mr. Manoj Kumar R. Patel
	manojkumarpatel7177@yahoo.co.in
	7990809772

	4
	Honorary Treasurer
	Mr. Arvind K. Parmar
	arvindbhai7186@gmail.com
	9974063827

	5
	IPP Chairman
	Mr. K.B. Walvekar
	kbwalvekar@gmail.com
	9930042473

	6
	National Councilor
	Mr. Devanand B. Trivedi
	devanand.trivedi@gmail.com
	9662543409

	7
	National Councilor
	Mr. Lalbhai P.Patel
	lppatel09@yahoo.com
	9662019638

	8
	National Councilor
	Mr. Malay C. Mazumdar
	malay_mazumdar@yahoo.co.in
	9909910964

	9
	National Councilor
	Mr. Anand Purohit
	anandpurohit6938@gmail.com
	9909924234

	10
	National Councilor
	Mr. Bharat Sodha
	benzophen@gmail.com
	9376213280

	11
	EC Member
	Mr. Hardik Shah
	hardikshah080@gmail.com
	7573920477

	12
	EC Member
	Mr. Ajay G Shukla
	agshukla@gsfcltd.com
	9723124742

	13
	EC Member
	Mr. Surendra Dhumal
	surendradhumal81065@gmail.com
	9511128253 
9424443037

	14
	EC Member
	Mr. Kishorekumar M Patel
	kishorkumarmpatel1962@gmail.com
	9998003597

	15
	EC Member
	Mr. Rajesh Mehta
	raz.mehta16@gmail.com
	9727706410

	16
	EC Member
	Mr. Vasudev Harani
	vasudevharani@yahoo.com
	9925238450

	17
	Co-Opted Member
	Mr. Krunal Shah
	krunal.shah@larsentoubro.com
	9662524599
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